SJI Libraries: Designated Sites & Contacts

Alabama
Supreme Court Library

Mr. Timothy A. Lewis
State Law Librarian
Alabama Supreme Court
Judicial Building

300 Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36104
(334) 242-4347
director@alalinc.net

Alaska
Anchorage Law Library

Ms. Catherine Lemann

State Law Librarian

Alaska State Court Law Library
303 K Street

Anchorage, AK 99501

(907) 264-0583
clemann@courts.state.ak.us

Arizona
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Lani Orosco

Staff Assistant

Arizona Supreme Court

Staff Attorney's Office Library
1501 W. Washington, Suite 445
Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 542-5028
lorosco@supreme.sp.state.az.us

SJI Libraries 10/2008
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Arkansas

Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. James D. Gingerich

Director

Administrative Office of the Courts
Supreme Court of Arkansas

Justice Building

625 Marshall Street

Little Rock, AR 72201

(501) 682-9400
jd.gingerich@arkansas.gov

California

Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. William C. Vickrey
Administrative Director of the Courts
Administrative Office of the Courts
455 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 865-4235
william.vickrey@jud.ca.gov

Colorado
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Linda Gruenthal

Deputy Supreme Court Law Librarian
2 East 14™ Avenue

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 837-3720

cscltech@state.co.us



mailto:jd.gingerich@mail.state.ar.us
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Connecticut
State Library

Ms. Denise D. Jernigan
Law Librarian
Connecticut State Library
231 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106
(860) 757-6598
djernigan@cslib.org

Delaware
Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. Michael E. McLaughlin
Deputy Director

Administrative Office of the Courts
Carvel State Office Building

820 North French Street, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 8911

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 577-8481
michael.mclaughlin@state.de.us

District of Columbia

Executive Office, District of Columbia Courts

Ms. Anne B. Wicks

Executive Officer

District of Columbia Courts

500 Indiana Avenue, NW, Suite 1500
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879-1700

Wicksab@dcsc.gov
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Florida
Administrative Office of the Courts

Ms. Elisabeth H. Goodner

State Courts Administrator

Office of the State Courts Administrator
Florida Supreme Court

Supreme Court Building

500 South Duval Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399

(850) 922-5081

goodnerl@flcourts.org

Georgia

Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. David Ratley

Director

Administrative Office of the Courts
244 Washington Street S.W., Suite 300
Atlanta, GA 30334

(404) 656-5171

ratleydl@gaaoc.us

Hawaii
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Ann Koto

State Law Librarian

The Supreme Court Law Library
417 South King St., Room 119
Honolulu, HI 96813

(808) 539-4964
Ann.S.Koto@courts.state.hi.us
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ldaho

AOC Judicial Education Library/State Law Library

Mr. Richard Visser

State Law Librarian
Idaho State Law Library
Supreme Court Building
451 West State St.

Boise, ID 83720

(208) 334-3316
lawlibrary@isc.state.id.us

Ilinois
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Brenda Larison

Supreme Court of Illinois Library
200 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701-1791

(217) 782-2425
blarison@court.state.il.us

Indiana
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Terri L. Ross
Supreme Court Librarian
Supreme Court Library
State House, Room 316
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-2557,
tross@courts.state.in.us
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lowa
Administrative Office of the Court

Dr. Jerry K. Beatty

Director of Judicial Branch Education
lowa Judicial Branch

lowa Judicial Branch Building

1111 East Court Avenue

Des Moines, 1A 50319

(515) 242-0190,
jerry.beatty@jb.state.ia.us

Kansas
Supreme Court Library

Mr. Fred Knecht

Law Librarian

Kansas Supreme Court Library
Kansas Judicial Center

301 S.W. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612

(785) 296-3257
knechtf@kscourts.org

Kentucky

State Law Library

Ms. Vida Vitagliano

Cataloging and Research Librarian
Kentucky Supreme Court Library
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-4185
vidavitagliano@mail.aoc.state.ky.us
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Louisiana
State Law Library

Ms. Carol Billings

Director, Louisiana Law Library
Louisiana Supreme Court Building
400 Royal Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 310-2401
chillings@Ilasc.org

Maine
State Law and Legislative Reference Library

Ms. Lynn E. Randall

State Law Librarian

43 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

(207) 287-1600
lynn.randall@Ileqgislature.maine.qgov

Maryland

State Law Library

Mr. Steve Anderson

Director, Maryland State Law Library
Court of Appeal Building

361 Rowe Boulevard

Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 260-1430
steve.anderson@-courts.state.md.us
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Massachusetts

Middlesex Law Library

Ms. Linda Hom, Librarian
Middlesex Law Library
Superior Court House

40 Thorndike Street
Cambridge, MA 02141
(617) 494-4148,
midlawlib@yahoo.com

Michigan
Michigan Judicial Institute

Dawn F. McCarty, Director
Michigan Judicial Institute
P.O. Box 30205

Lansing, M1 48909

(517) 373-7509
mccartyd@courts.mi.gov

Minnesota
State Law Library (Minnesota Judicial Center)

Ms. Barbara L. Golden

State Law Librarian

G25 Minnesota Judicial Center

25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
St. Paul, MN 55155

(612) 297-2089
barb.golden@courts.state.mn.us



mailto:midlawlib@yahoo.com
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Mississippi
Mississippi Judicial College

Hon. Leslie G. Johnson
Executive Director
Mississippi Judicial College
P.O. Box 8850

University, MS 38677
(662) 915-5955
Iwleslie@olemiss.edu

Montana
State Law Library

Ms. Judith Meadows

State Law Librarian

State Law Library of Montana
P.O. Box 203004

Helena, MT 59620

(406) 444-3660
jmeadows@mt.gov

Nebraska
Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. Philip D. Gould

Director, Judicial Branch Education
Administrative Office of the Courts/Probation
521 South 14th St., Suite 200

Lincoln, NE 68508-2707

(402) 471-3072 (office)/(402) 471-3071 (fax)
pgould@nsc.state.ne.us



mailto:lwleslie@olemiss.edu
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Nevada

Ms. Kathleen Harrington, Law Librarian
Nevada Supreme Court Law Library
201 S. Carson Street, Suite 100

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702
(775)684-1715

New Hampshire

New Hampshire Law Library

Ms. Mary Searles

Technical Services Law Librarian
New Hampshire Law Library
Supreme Court Building

One Noble Drive

Concord, NH 03301-6160

(603) 271-3777
msearles@courts.state.nh.us

New Jersey

New Jersey State Library

Mr. Thomas O'Malley
Supervising Law Librarian
New Jersey State Law Library
185 West State Street

P.O. Box 520

Trenton, NJ 08625-0250
(609) 292-6230
tomalley@njstatelib.org

New Mexico
Supreme Court Library

Mr. Thaddeus Bejnar, Librarian
Supreme Court Library

Post Office Drawer L

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 827-4850


mailto:msearles@courts.state.nh.us
mailto:tomalley@njstatelib.org

New York
Supreme Court Library

Ms. Barbara Briggs

Law Librarian

Syracuse Supreme Court Law Library
401 Montgomery Street

Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 671-1150,
bbriggs@courts.state.ny.us

North Carolina

Supreme Court Library

Mr. Thomas P. Davis, Librarian

North Carolina Supreme Court Library
500 Justice Building

2 East Morgan Street

Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 733-3425

tpd@sc.state.nc.us

North Dakota
Supreme Court Library

Mr. Ted Smith, Law Librarian

North Dakota Supreme Court Law Library
600 East Boulevard

2nd Floor Judicial Wing

Bismarck, ND 58505

(701) 328-4594

tsmith@ndcourts.gov
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Northern Mariana Islands

Supreme Court of the Northern Mariana Islands

Ms. Margarita M. Palacios

Director of Courts

Supreme Court of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
P.O. Box 502165

Saipan, MP 96950

(670) 235-9700

supremecourt@saipan.com

Ohio
Supreme Court Library

Mr. Ken Kozlowski, Director
Law Library

Supreme Court of Ohio

65 South Front Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3431
(614) 387-9666
kozlowsk@sconet.state.oh.us

Oklahoma
Administrative Office of the Courts

Mr. Michael D. Evans

State Court Administrator
Administrative Office of the Courts
1915 North Stiles Avenue, Suite 305
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 521-2450
mike.evans@oscn.net

12


mailto:supremecourt@saipan.com
mailto:kozlowsk@sconet.state.oh.us
mailto:conyersh@oscn.net

Oregon

Administrative Office of the Courts

Ms. Kingsley W. Click

State Court Administrator
Oregon Judicial Department
Supreme Court Building

1163 State Street

Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-5500
kingsley.w.click@ojd.state.or.us

Pennsylvania

State Library of Pennsylvania

Ms. Kathleen Kline

Collection Management Librarian
State Library of Pennsylvania
Bureau of State Library

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, PA 17126-1745
(717) 787-5718
kakline@state.pa.us

Puerto Rico
Office of Court Administration

Alfredo Rivera-Mendoza, Esq.

Director, Area of Planning and Management
Office of Court Administration

P.O. Box 917

Hato Rey, PR 00919
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Rhode Island
Roger Williams University

Ms. Gail Winson

Director of Law Library/Associate Professor of Law
Roger Williams University

School of Law Library

10 Metacom Avenue

Bristol, RI 02809

401/254-4531

gwinson@law.rwu.edu

South Carolina

Coleman Karesh Law Library (University of South Carolina School of
Law)

Mr. Steve Hinckley, Director
Coleman Karesh Law Library
University of South Carolina
Main and Green Streets
Columbia, SC 29208

(803) 777-5944
hinckley@law.sc.edu

South Dakota
State Law Library

Librarian

South Dakota State Law Library
500 East Capitol

Pierre, South Dakota 57501
(605) 773-4898
donnis.deyo@uijs.state.sd.ud
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Tennessee
Tennessee State Law Library

Hon. Cornelia A. Clark

Executive Director

Administrative Office of the Courts
511 Union Street, Suite 600
Nashville, TN 37219

(615) 741-2687
cclark@tscmail.state.tn.us

Texas
State Law Library

Mr. Marcelino A. Estrada, Director
State Law Library

P.O. Box 12367

Austin, TX 78711

(512) 463-1722,
tony.estrada@sll.state.tx.us

U.S. Virgin Islands

Library of the Territorial Court of the Virgin Islands (St. Thomas)

Librarian

The Library

Territorial Court of the Virgin Islands

Post Office Box 70

Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00804

Utah
Utah State Judicial Administration Library

Ms. Jessica Van Buren

Utah State Library

450 South State Street

P.O. Box 140220

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0220
(801) 238-7991
jessicavb@e-mail.utcourts.gov
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Vermont
Supreme Court of Vermont

Mr. Paul J. Donovan, Law Librarian
Vermont Department of Libraries
109 State Street

Pavilion Office Building
Montpelier, VT 05609

(802) 828-3268
paul.donovan@dol.state.vt.us

Virginia
Administrative Office of the Courts

Ms. Gail Warren

State Law Librarian

Virginia State Law Library
Supreme Court of Virginia

100 North Ninth Street, 2nd Floor
Richmond, VA 23219-2335

(804) 786-2075
gwarren@courts.state.va.us

Washington

Washington State Law Library

Ms. Kay Newman

State Law Librarian
Washington State Law Library
Temple of Justice,

P.O. Box 40751

Olympia, WA 98504-0751
(360) 357-2136
kay.newman@courts.wa.gov
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West Virginia
Supreme Court of Appeals Library

Ms. Kaye Maerz

State Law Librarian

West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals Library
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Building 1, Room E-404

Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2607

kaye.maerz@courts.wv.org

Wisconsin
State Law Library

Ms. Jane Colwin

State Law Librarian

State Law Library

120 M.L.K. Jr. Boulevard
Madison, W1 53703

(608) 261-2340
jane.colwin@wicourts.gov

Wyoming
Wyoming State Law Library

Ms. Kathy Carlson

Law Librarian

Wyoming State Law Library
Supreme Court Building
2301 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777- 7509
Kcarlson@courts.state.wy.us
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National
American Judicature Society

Ms. Deborah Sulzbach, Acquisitions Librarian
Drake University, Law Library

Opperman Hall

2507 University Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50311-4505

(515) 271-3784

deborah.sulzbach@drake.edu

National Center for State Courts

Ms. Joan Cochet, Library Specialist

National Center for State Courts

300 Newport Avenue, Williamsburg, VA 23185-4147
(757) 259- 1826

library@ncsc.dni.us

National Judicial College

Mr. Randall Snyder, Law Librarian
National Judicial College

Judicial College Building MS 358
Reno, NV 89557

(775) 327-8278
snyder@judges.org
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